Name

Ancira, Melissa
Antoskiewicz, Melinda
Buonicore, Tatiana
Cainkar, Vincent
Davis, Donna
Grunow, Christopher
Katcher, Michael
Kozola, Judith
Machnick, Cherity
Rabianski, Sylvia
Rosales, Eloisa
Sabatini, Jacqueline
Strama, Beata
Viste, Thomas

STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Position

Public Health & Clinic Nurse
Behavioral Health Director
Nurse Practitioner

Tort Officer

Clinic Nurse

PH Director

EH Director

P.H. Nurse

Lic.Clinical Therapist
Licensed Clinical Professional Counselor
Licensed Clinical Therapist
Administrative Secretary
Director of Nursing

E.H. Field Supervisor

5/24/21

Annual salary

75,920.00
98,568.60
134,953.00
101,970.18
72,332.00
83,355.74
93,433.34
78,699.10
87,733.88
65,927.68
81,486.86
61,718.80
81,228.34
63,606.40

Employer-Paid
Health Insurance

8,174.16
8,174.16
12,898.08
8,054.16
16,415.88
16,415.88
13,258.08

21,499.80

8,174.16
16,415.88
13,258.08
21,499.80

Vehicle
Allowance

Vacation Days
Earned

10
20
10

20
20
20
20
20
15
20
20
15
20

Sick Days
Earned

12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Total
Compensation

84,094.16
106,742.76
147,851.08
101,970.18

80,386.16

99,771.62
109,849.22

91,957.18

87,733.88

87,427.48

89,661.02

78,134.68

94,486.42

85,106.20



Name

Barnes, Chandler
Marchese, Andrew L.
Strulovitch, Frances

STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"
lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Position Annual sala Employer-Paid Vehicle Vacation Days
y Health Insurance Allowance Earned
Clinic Physician-Full Time 165,795.50 - - 20
Dental Director 146,031.34 16,415.88 - 20
Medical Director 171,868.06 8,174.16 - 20

5/13/21

Sick Days
Earned

12
12
12

Total
Compensation

165,795.50
162,447.22
180,042.22
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