## STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Name	Position	Annual salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vehicle Allowance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Ancira. Melissa	Public Health & Clinic Nurse	75.920.00	8.174.16	_	10	12	84,094.16
Antoskiewicz, Melinda	Behavioral Health Director	98,568.60	8,174.16	_	20	12	106,742.76
Buonicore, Tatiana	Nurse Practitioner	134,953.00	12,898.08	-	10	12	147,851.08
Cainkar, Vincent	Tort Officer	101,970.18	-	-	-	-	101,970.18
Davis, Donna	Clinic Nurse	72,332.00	8,054.16	-	20	12	80,386.16
Grunow, Christopher	PH Director	83,355.74	16,415.88	-	20	12	99,771.62
Katcher, Michael	EH Director	93,433.34	16,415.88	-	20	12	109,849.22
Kozola, Judith	P.H. Nurse	78,699.10	13,258.08	-	20	12	91,957.18
Machnick, Cherity	Lic.Clinical Therapist	87,733.88	-	-	20	12	87,733.88
Rabianski, Sylvia	Licensed Clinical Professional Counselor	65,927.68	21,499.80	-	15	12	87,427.48
Rosales, Eloisa	Licensed Clinical Therapist	81,486.86	8,174.16	-	20	12	89,661.02
Sabatini, Jacqueline	Administrative Secretary	61,718.80	16,415.88	-	20	12	78,134.68
Strama, Beata	Director of Nursing	81,228.34	13,258.08	-	15	12	94,486.42
Viste, Thomas	E.H. Field Supervisor	63,606.40	21,499.80	-	20	12	85,106.20

5/24/21

## STICKNEY PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Stickney Public Health District does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Name	Position	Annual salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vehicle Allowance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Barnes, Chandler	Clinic Physician-Full Time	165,795.50	-	-	20	12	165,795.50
Marchese, Andrew L.	Dental Director	146,031.34	16,415.88	-	20	12	162,447.22
Strulovitch, Frances	Medical Director	171,868.06	8,174.16	-	20	12	180,042.22

5/13/21